

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Foote

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "**audits**" and substitute
2 "**document review**".

3 Page 7, line 23, strike "DEMAND" and substitute "REQUEST".

4 Page 7, line 24, after "ARE" insert "BELIEVED TO BE".

5 Page 7, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute "AND MATERIALITY IN
6 WRITING."

7 Page 8, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute "NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
8 OTHER".

9 Page 8, after line 15 insert:

10 "(III) IF THE DIVISION RECEIVES A PERSON'S MEMBERSHIP LIST OR
11 DONOR LIST DURING THE COURSE OF THE DIVISION'S INITIAL REVIEW UNDER
12 SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS SECTION, INVESTIGATION UNDER THIS SUBSECTION
13 (5), OR THE CURE PROCESS, INCLUDING THE DETERMINATION OF
14 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE, AS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (4) OF THIS
15 SECTION, THE DIVISION SHALL NOT DISCLOSE SUCH LIST OR THE IDENTITY
16 OF ANY MEMBER OR DONOR TO ANY PERSON. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
17 OTHER PROVISION OF LAW, ANY SUCH MEMBERSHIP OR DONOR LIST IS NOT
18 A PUBLIC RECORD SUBJECT TO INSPECTION, COPYING, OR ANY OTHER FORM
19 OF REPRODUCTION UNDER PART 2 OF ARTICLE 72 OF TITLE 24."

20 Page 8, line 16, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".

21 Page 8, line 26, strike "(5)(a)(III)" and substitute "(5)(a)(IV)".

22 Page 9, line 5, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(V)".

23 Page 10, line 10, strike "**Audit by division.**" and substitute "**Document**
24 **review.**".

25 Page 10, line 11, strike "AUDIT" and substitute "REVIEW".

26 Page 10, strike lines 13 and 14 and substitute "XXVIII, THIS ARTICLE 45,
27 OR THE RULES."

- 1 Page 10, line 15, strike "AUDIT OR".
- 2 Page 10, line 27, strike "AUDIT OR".
- 3 Page 11, line 3, strike ""AUDIT"" and substitute ""REVIEW"".
- 4 Page 11, line 4, strike "AND REVIEW".

** ** ** ** **